COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

980 NINTH STREET, SUITE 300 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 PHONE: (916) 323-3562 FAX: (916) 445-0278

FAX: (916) 445-0278 E-mail: csminfo@csm.ca.gov

October 19, 2011

Ms. Jessica Newman State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I Street, 22nd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

And Interested Parties and Affected State Agencies (See Mailing List)

RE: Notice of Extension Request Approval

San Diego Region Water Permit – Orange County, 10-TC-11 California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region, Order No. R9-2009-0002, effective December 16, 2009 County of Orange, Orange County Flood Control District, Cities of Dana Point, Laguna Hills, Laguna Niguel, Lake Forest, Mission Viejo, and San Juan Capistrano, Co-Claimants

Dear Ms. Newman:

Your request for extension of time to submit comments on the above-named matter is approved for good cause. Please note that because comments on several other water permit-related test claims are also due, comments on this test claim are now due on or before **January 9, 2012**.

Please contact Heidi Palchik at (916) 323-8218 if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Nancy Patton

Assistant Executive Director

COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

980 NINTH STREET, SUITE 300 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 PHONE: (916) 323-3562 FAX: (916) 445-0278

E-mail: csminfo@csm.ca.gov



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY EMAIL

I, the undersigned, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the County of Solano and I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action. My place of employment is 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, California 95814.

On October 19, 2011, I served the:

SWRCB Extension Request

San Diego Region Water Permit – Orange County, 10-TC-11 California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region, Order No. R9-2009-0002, effective December 16, 2009 County of Orange, Orange County Flood Control District, Cities of Dana Point, Laguna Hills, Laguna Niguel, Lake Forest, Mission Viejo, and San Juan Capistrano, Co-Claimants

by making it available on the Commission's website and providing notice of how to locate it to the email addresses provided on the attached mailing list.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on October 19, 2011 at Sacramento, California.

Heidi J. Palchik